14 Zat Primary School, Dantiwada

15 Panthawada Pay Center, Dantiwada

16 Ludara Pay Center School, Deodar

17 Ganbhipura (Nokha) Primry School, Deodar

18 Manpur (Dhu) Primary School, Deodar

19 Karsanpura Primary School, Deodar

20 Jada Primary School, Deodar

21 Indarava Nava Primary School, Bhabhar

22 Madhupura Primary School, Bhabhar

23 Dhudanagar (koku) Primary School, Kamkarej

24 Kasara Primary School, Kamkarej.

25 Ratanpura (Si) Primary School, Kamkarej

26 Khimat Pay Center School, Dhanera

27 Dhanera Primary School no. 1, Dhanera

28 Marvadi Primary School no. 2, Tharad

29 Bhordu Primary School, Tharad

30 AndajiGoliye Primary School, Tharad

31 Daiyep Pay Center School, Vav

32 Rathodvas Primary School, Vav

6

iii. Number of children given MDM and whether the food was given according to daily menu?

 The number of children given MDM was not displayed in any of the schools.

 Daily menu was not displayed in any of the schools but in most of the schools the available menu was

followed.

iv. Display of MDM logo at prominent place preferably outside wall of the school.

10. Trends:

Sr.No. Details Previous Day Day 1 Day 2

1. Enrolment  12841  12850 12827
2. Present on Record  10328 (80.43%)  9902 (77.06%) 8867(69.13%)

3. Present as per Head Count  before MDM - 9633 (74.96%) 8699 (67.81%)

4. Present as per Head Count  after MDM - 9415 (73.27%) 8204 (63.96%)

5. Children availing MDM as per register 6307 (49.12%) 5424 (42.21%) 4931 (38.44%)

6. Children actually availing MDM (Head Count ) - 5047(39.28%) 4865 (37.93%)

49.1%

12827, 100%

69.1%

67.8%

63.9%

38.4% 37.9%

0

1000

2000

3000

4000

5000

6000

7000

8000

9000

10000

Enrolment On Record Head Count

before MDM

 Head Count

after MDM

Availing

MDM as per

register

Actually

availing

MDM (Head

Count )

N
u

m
b

er
 o

f
ch

il
d

re
n

Trend of enrolment and attendance in schools

of Banaskantha

Previous Day Day 1 Day 2

 The MDM logo was displayed at

prominent place preferably outside

wall of the school in 24 schools

(except School no.: 01, 09, 11, 16,

17, 18, 21, 23).

In the picture, school no.: 10 Pethapur

Primary School, Danta, the MDM and

SSA logo displayed at the prominent